
General $978,310

Capital Outlay $1,352,071

Special Education $519,969

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.905

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,177,120

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,177,120Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $229,154,696

Owner Occupied $32,443,893

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $39,751,182

Total $301,349,771

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

18.9

9.4%

30.4

$46,160Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 204.687

9-12 68.880

210.547

73.059

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 281.874 292.071

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 291

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 11

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 7.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.5%

19

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 180

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 283

Educational Funds $11,842

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 14.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 283.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.2

20.5

22.8

22.1

21.9
21

2020-2021 Profile of Menno School District 33-2

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 8.308 8.465

410 5th St, Menno, SD  57045

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,912

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,788,830

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$273,243

$23,750

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $200,542

$0

$35,411

$0

$0

Local $1,167,732

County $10,073

State $1,231,085

Federal $198,505

Total $2,607,395

$877,372

$0

$0

$54,262

$508,299

$0

$0

$4,537

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$931,634 $512,836

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$36,992

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$204,518

$376,739

$68,902

$0

$18,232

$12,280

$10,785

$0

$0

$0

$237,469

$19,039

$55,416

$5,728

$0

$0

$0

$0

$23,601

$128,962

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$93,429 $5,396 $0

$0 $0 $0

$294,398 $212,619 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,531,282

$19,890

$0

$153,950

$206,923

$66,286

$0

$103,332

$42,722

$53,148

$7,338

$35,411

$0

$113,086

$483,213

$7,274

$0

$43,654

$73,533

$25,803

$0

$36,631

$5,003

$23,391

$1,002

$0

$0

$17,154

$41,079

$23,750

$0

$70,824

$96,257

$614

$0

$121,813

$17,562

$75,304

$225

$0

$0

$43,050

$135,462

$420

$0

$9,704

$14,848

$5,699

$0

$126,199

$14,400

$77,541

$844

$0

$0

$46,293

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$119,044

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35

$3,186

$423

$0

$0

$0

$3,021

$0

$0

$237,469

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Menno School District 33-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$252,864 $232,404

$3,027,358 $644,783 $393,548Total Expenditures

$2,333,366 $716,655 $490,478 $431,409 $119,044 $244,134


