as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Menno School District 33-2

410 5th St, Menno, SD 57045 Home County: Hutchinson Area in Square Miles: 180

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	291
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	283
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	283.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	11
Home School ADM	14.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	21
% Special Needs Students*	7.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	44.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.6
Number of Graduates	19

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,160
Avg Years of Experience	18.9
% with Advanced Degrees	9.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	30.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	22.8
Math	20.5
Reading	22.2
Science	22.1
Composite Score	21.9
Number Tested	13

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,912

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	8.308	8.465
KG-8	204.687	210.547
9-12	68.880	73.059
Total	281.874	292.071

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,842

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,177,120
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$1,177,120

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$301,349,771
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$39,751,182
Owner Occupied	\$32,443,893
Agricultural	\$229,154,696

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$978,310
Capital Outlay	\$1,352,071
Special Education	\$519,969
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.905
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,167,732	\$877,372	\$508,299	Impact Aid	
County	\$10,073	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$1,231,085	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$198,505	\$54,262	\$4,537	Food Service	
Total	\$2,607,395	\$931,634	\$512.836	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,788,830	\$128,962	\$273,243
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$23,750
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$204,518	\$18,232	\$55,416
Administration Services	\$376,739	\$12,280	\$5,728
Fiscal Services	\$93,429	\$5,396	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$294,398	\$212,619	\$0
Transportation Services	\$68,902	\$10,785	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$35,411
Debt Service	\$0	\$237,469	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$200,542	\$19,039	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,027,358	\$644,783	\$393,548

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,531,282	\$483,213	\$41,079	\$135,462	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$19,890	\$7,274	\$23,750	\$420	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$153,950	\$43,654	\$70,824	\$9,704	\$0	\$35
Administration Services	\$206,923	\$73,533	\$96,257	\$14,848	\$0	\$3,186
Fiscal Services	\$66,286	\$25,803	\$614	\$5,699	\$0	\$423
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$103,332	\$36,631	\$121,813	\$126,199	\$119,044	\$0
Transportation Services	\$42,722	\$5,003	\$17,562	\$14,400	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$53,148	\$23,391	\$75,304	\$77,541	\$0	\$3,021
Community Services	\$7,338	\$1,002	\$225	\$844	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$35,411	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$237,469
Co-Curricular	\$113,086	\$17,154	\$43,050	\$46,293	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,333,366	\$716,655	\$490,478	\$431,409	\$119,044	\$244,134

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.